

Bunkerville Town Advisory Board

July 28, 2022

MINUTES

Board Members:	Chad Jensen-Chairperson – PRESENT Casey Anderson-Chair – PRESENT Brian Haviland – EXCUSED	Vernon Pollock – PRESENT Laren Abbott – PRESENT
Secretary:	Amelia Smith 702-704-4572 Amelia.Smith@clarkcountynv.gov	
Liaison:	William Covington, 702-455-2540, William.Covington@ClarkCountyNV.gov	

- I. Call to Order, Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call, County Staff Introductions The meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m.
- II. Public Comment

NONE

III. Approval of February 24, 2021 Minutes

Moved by: Chad Jensen Action: Approved Vote: 4-0/ Unanimous

IV. Approval of Agenda for July 28, 2022

Moved by: Chad Jensen Action: Approved Vote: 4-0/ Unanimous

- V. Informational Items
 - 1. Clark County Regional Flood Control District to discuss the 2022 Master Plan Update (for discussion only)

Presentation included with the agenda packet

VI. Planning & Zoning

NONE

- VII. General Business
 - 1. Review FY2022 budget request(s) and take public input regarding suggestions for FY2024 budget request(s) (for possible action)

No action taken at this time.

2. Bunkerville Town Advisory Board members to discuss appointing a representative or member to serve on the Virgin Valley Community Educational Advisory Board (for possible action)

Moved by: Vernon Pollock Action: Approved Casey Anderson as the appointee and Chad Jensen as the back up Vote: 4-0/ Unanimous

VIII. Public Comment

Vernon Pollock - There's a damaged bollard on the walking trail Laren Abbott - Street sign down on the corner of First North St. and Main St.

IX. Next Meeting Date

The next regular meeting will be September 29, 2022

X. Adjournment

The meeting was adjourned at 7:48 p.m.